



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 828/2023

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Varsha Jhavar, Adv.

versus

M/S APEX LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Nagar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

14.02.2024

%

The defendant was served on 21.12.2023. The written statement is yet to be filed. That be filed as per law, whereafter the replication be also filed in accordance with law.

After the completion of the pleadings, the parties shall also file the physical copies of their respective documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **10.05.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any