



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 828/2023**
M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. G.Nataraj, Ms. Yojana
Sonkusare, Ms. Sindhuja Rao,
Advocates

versus

M/S APEX LABORATORIES PVT. LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Nagar, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.05.2024

IA No. 4057/2024 (by defendant u/s 5 of Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 23 days in filing the written statement).

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that reply to the IA has been filed but has been put under objections on account of delay. An application has been moved to seek condonation of delay in filing the reply.

A copy of the reply however has been supplied to ld. Counsel for the defendant who wishes to file a rejoinder which may be filed within two weeks, without waiting for the reply to actually come on record.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 20.05.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 10, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any