



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 828/2023**

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nataraj & Ms. Yojana Sonkusare,
Advocates.

versus

M/S APEX LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Nagar, Advocate.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

24.05.2024

%

Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice and submits that there is no objection to the prayer for condonation of delay in filing reply. Consequently the delay stands closed. Plaintiff's reply to I.A. No. 4057/2024 is taken on record. Defendant may now file its rejoinder in I.A. No. 4057/2024 within two weeks. Since, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th July, 2024, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date fixed, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2024/Ni

Click here to check corrigendum, if any