



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

7

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 37/2024, I.A. 4573/2024-Stay

EMAMI LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vinayak Thakur, Adv.

versus

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCE LIMITED & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sarita Mehta, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Arnav Mittal, Adv. for R-2.

8

CS(COMM) 559/2023, I.A. 15313/2023-Stay

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Sarita Mehta, Adv.

versus

M/S SAARVASRI HERBS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vinayak Thakur, Adv. for D4.

9

+

CS(COMM) 828/2023, I.A. 22887/2023-Stay, I.A. 22890/2023-To exempt the plaintiff from complying with the provisions of Section 12A of Commercial Courts Act, I.A. 3779/2024-Section 124 of TM Act., I.A. 4057/2024-Delay 23 days in filing of written statement by D-2., I.A. 29664/2024-O 6 R 17 to amend the written statement and take on record the "statement of truth", I.A. 29689/2024-O 8 R 10, I.A. 30211/2024-Delay 11 days in filing reply by plaintiff to I.A.4057/24.

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Sarita Mehta, Adv.

versus

M/S APEX LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

.....Defendant



Through: Ms. Rajeswari H., Mr. R. Satish
Kumar and Mr. Swapnil Gaur,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court is still seized of LPA 121/2023 titled as ***Satish Kumar Jain vs. Anubhav Jain & Anr.***
2. Renotify on 25.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 24, 2025/R